TOBM P*O-1595 (flev. 6-93)	RECC	06-12	2-2000	EET		ENT OF COMMENCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651 0011 (11xp: 4/94)		1 (1991) HAN SAULI (1994)			rmoni	and Tradditink Office
Tab settings rate ▼	<b>y</b>		( 1 <b>111)</b> 1814 1848 1848 1851 1851		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pater	1013	78477	ad orlgina	of documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     (1) Takashi SEKIGUCH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes)	11 [	Vos 18 Ho	2. Name and ad Name: <b>FUJ</b> Internal Addr	I <b>TSU LI</b> ess:	MITED	09/585875 09/585875 06/01/00
3. Nature of conveyance:						7 = 1
🛭 Assignment 🕒 Merger			Street Addre	ss: <u>1-1,</u>	Kamikodan	aka 4-chome,
U Security Agreement U Change of Name			Nakaha	ra-ku,	Kawasaki-	shi,
U Ollier			Clly: <b>Kana</b>	gawa	State:	ZIP: 211-8588
Execution Date: May 26, 2000			Country: Japan Addillonal name(s) & address(es) allached? U Yes 🖫 No			
4. Application number(s) or pater	ıt number(s):	:				
If this document is being liled t	looether will	r a naw annlicatio	n the execution da	ta of the an	odication is: Ma	y 26, 2000
	together with	та пом арушсанов			phication 13.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
	\					
DOCKETOUNS - 000000ET 09565675 .	385	n eradınını lanolilbbA	Inched? U Yns U No	O	9/505	-875
/05/2000 580V15			6 Total musho	r al avulina	tions and natural	burgheret 1
concerning document should t	,	spondence	d. Total flumbe	т от аррисат	tions and patents	illvolved. 1
Name: <b>HELFGOTT &amp; K</b>	ARAS, P	.C.	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41	)\$ <u>40.</u>	00
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING			<b>⊠</b> Enclosed			
60TH FLOOR			C1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			CI MUNIONE	ed to be ch	iaryeu to deposi	account
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE			8. Deposit account number:			
SUITE 6024			08-1634			
City NEW YORK Sta	le: NY	ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplica	ile copy of thi	is page If paying by	qaboajt acconut)
		יט דעון טם	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Samson Helfgott  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No.: 23,072	Total num	bar of pages including	Signature J cover stoot, attachine	ints, and docu	_6/	Dy is a true copy of  1/00  Date
	Commiss		indemniks,BoxAssl n,D.C. 20231	griment <b>s</b>		

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No.ELS 2239/806US) on S/1/00 pursuant to 37 C.E.R. 1.10. by 1992 02

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0417

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

Docket No. FUJI 17.385

COOLING APPARATUS AND COOLING SYSTEM FOR REALIZING	G EFFICIENT CO	XOLING				
for which						
(check one) [x] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,						
an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on						
[ ] and given Application Serial No.						
and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED						
having a place of business at $1-1$ , Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Na	akahara-ku,					
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan		, ASSIGNEE				
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under th	e said invention and	I the said application:				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfersuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and intersaid United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuation which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereofy protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Printernational agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any sand all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitate cates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents at Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose of forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convent executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will commulegal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said inventic lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applicational property applicational protection and foreign applicational continuing, reissue and foreign applicational protection and foreign applicational protection and foreign applicational protection and foreign applicational protectional protection and foreign applications and foreign appl	e said ASSIGNOR, er and set over, untrest in, to and under as thereof, and all Post and all application of the said United Strotection of Industrian, patents, utility or countries foreigned Trademarks of the said the same to of this instrument. The said A con, and testify in an arctions, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctions, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications, make all rivers in the said and testify in an arctications.	has sold, assigned, trans- to the said ASSIGNEE, its the said invention, and the atents of the United States ans for industrial property ans which may hereafter be with the right to file such tates application under the rial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certifi- and to the United States and the United States, and any atents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its  ASSIGNEE, its successors, by legal proceeding, sign all aghtful oaths, and generally				
do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reproper protection for said invention in all countries.	presentatives and ass	signs, to obtain and enforce				
Full name of sole or first inventor Takashi Sekiguchi						
Inventor's signature Jakashi Sekiguchi	Date	May 26, 2000				
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship	Japan				
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikoda	anaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku,				
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588						
Full name of second joint inventor, if any						
Second Inventor's signature						
Residence						
Post Office Address						
		·				
Full name of third joint inventor, if any						
Third Inventor's signature	Date					
Residence	_ Citizenship					
Post Office Address		A				

**RECORDED: 06/01/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0418